## Growth, Housing and Environment



## Decision Summary: Acting Director General Decision

| Decision Summary<br>Title (File Name):  | Planning and Building<br>(Jersey) Law 2002 – Chief<br>Officer's Decision Making<br>Protocol | Date of Decision<br>Summary:   | 16 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 |
|---|---|--|-----------------------------|
| Decision Summary<br>Author:   | Acting Director General:<br>GHE   | Name of Attached Report:   | n/a                         |
| Subject: Planning and Building (Jersey) Law 2002: Chief Officer's Decision Making Protocol  |   |  |                             |
| Decision(s):  In pursuance of Article 1(1) of the Planning and Building Law 2002 (as amended), the Chief Officer (Acting Director General) responsible for the administration of the Planning and Building (Jersey) Law 2002 designates the Director (Development Control) as the responsible officer for such decisions. |   |  |                             |
| Reason(s) for Decision:  The Chief Officer's Decision Making Protocol ensures that decisions are made at the appropriate level to ensure the efficient administration of the Planning and Building (Jersey) Law 2002 Chief Officer's duties and responsibilities.   |   |  |                             |
| Resource Implications: There are no resource implications   |   |  |                             |
| Action required: The Director (Development Control) to act in relation to the powers vested in him relative to any outstanding and future cases   |   |  |                             |
| Signature:  |   | Name and Position: Andrew Scate, Acting Director General - Growth, Housing and Environment |                             |
| Date Signed: 06.05.2020   |   | Date of Decision (If different from Date Signed):  |                             |